
C. p. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 705, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

nart Samuel, waiter, 411 Pacific

Hart Simon (llart tt Ooodma^i), dwl NW cor Larkin and
Sutter

Hart Tliomas, blacksmith S. F. Gas Light Co., dwi W a
Sierra bet Georgia ajul Michignu

Hart Tliomas. bricklayer, dwl 44(J Brannan
Hart Thomas, helper S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl cor Sierra

and Louisiana
Hart Thomas, laborer, dwl SE cor Dorland and Sanchez
Hart Thomas H.. stockbroker, office 319 California, dwl SW cor Pine and Hyde
Hart Thomas R.. stockbroker, office 319 California, dwl

SW cor Pine and Hyde
Hart Toland, student Heald's Business College
Hart V. Frank, woodcarver, dwl 1009 Howard
Hart William, laborer, dwl 511 Mission
Hart William, laborer, dwl 1311^ Sacramento
Hart William, laborer Fort Point
Hart William, packer S. Lachman & Co., dwl 16 Louisa
Hart William A., tinsmith William S. Ray, dwl 417 Main
nART A (;OODMA\ {Simon Hart and David Good-

inan), poultry, game, etc., 70-78 California Market
Hart & Rugers {Juhn Hart and John Rogers), boarding,

S94 Front
Harte Gregorj- P., with William T. Coleman & Co. and

superintendent Marin County Water Co., office 203
Caiifoniia, res San Rafael

Harte J. W., stereotyper S. F. Chronicle, dwl 603 Pme
Hartenetty John, molder, dwl 521 Howard
Hart-enetty Thomas, molder, dwl 521 Howard
Hartenstein Frederick O., cutlery and edge tools, 17 Gea-

ry, dwl 417 Bush
Harter Cordeha (widow), dwl E s Fillmore bet Post and

Sutter
Hart«r Henry, blacksmith Kimball Manuf. Co., dwl 408

Fourth
Barter. See Hartter
Hartford , stevedore Menzies & Bingham
HARTFORD FIRE IXSl KAXCE CO. (Hartford,

Conn.), A. P. Flint manager, office 313 California
Hartford Henrj-, carpenter, dwl 11 O'Farrell Alley
Hartford Juhn, driver Chase & Wolf, dwl SE cor 'Sansom

and Union
Hartford John, laborer, dwl 202 Union
Hartford Mining Co. (Gold Hill, Nev.), office 419 Califor-

nia room 3
Hartie John, calker, dwl 17 Natoma
Hartigan James (P. Hartigan tt Co.), dwl NE cor Tis'elfth

and Folsom
Hartigan P. & Co. (James Hartigan), groceries and

liquors, XE cor Twelfth and Folsom
Hartigan Patrick, groceries and liquors, NW cor First and

Howard (and P. Hartigan cfc Co.), dwl NW cor First
and Howard

Hartigan Patrick, laborer, dwl 511 Mission
Hartigan William J., clerk Patrick Hartigan, dwl NW cor

First and Howard
Hartiman John, messman Pacific Mail S. S. Montana
Harting G., watchman Pacific Mail S. S. Co.
Harting Jacob, barkeeper E. Bums, dwl Minna m* New

Montgomery
Hartley Edward, carpenter, dwl 565 Mission
Hartley James, commission merchant, dwl 422 Geary
Hartley James F., patternmaker Risdon I. and L. Works,

dwl 613 Mission
Hartley Julia (widow), dwl cor Third and Berrj'
Hartley Rasmus, driverCity R. R.,dwl Fifteenth bet Mis-

sion and First Av
Hartley William H., barkeeper Radovich & Uhrlandt, dwl

706 Folsom
Hartmall Henry, shipwrights' Jour. Assn, 71 New Mont
Hartman

, dwl 9 Pinckney PI
Hartman

, attorney at law; dwl 303 Jessie
Hartman Benjamm, clerk Buyer, Reich & Co., dwl 621

Pine
Hartman C. & Co., carpenters and builders, 718 Leav
Hartman Christian (C. Hartman tt Co.), dwl 1207 Turk
Hartman Frederick, laborer Pacific Rolling Mills, dwl E s

Illinuis nr Twentieth
Hartman Frederick, merchant, dwl 9 Pinkney PI
Hartman Fredericka (widow), dwi 108 Geary
Hartman Jacob (L. Umjer <i- Co.), dwl 718 Third
Hartman Jacob, bootmaker Charles Dietle, dwl 4 Quincy

PI
Hartman Jacob, ironmolder, dwl 230 Oak
Hartman John, cooper Leopold Juzix, dwl NE cor Front

and Pacific

Hartman Joseph, baker Schroth & Westerfeld, dwl 228
Kearny

Hartman Julius (Hartman it Strauss), 50 Centre Mar-
ket

Hartman Morris, salesman S. Hartman, dwl 927 Jackson
UARTUAX 1*1111., wines and liquors, 28 Third, dwl

31S Pine
Hartman Solomon, dry goods, 18 Kearny, dwl 44 Third
Hartman William, cabinetmaker Christian Schreiber &

Co., dwl 30 Ritch
Hartman William, housesmith Charles H. Leavitt, dwl 49

Natoma
Hartman & Strauss (Julhts Hartman and Emanuel

Strnufis), butchers, 50 Centre Market
Hartmann

, barkeeper, dwl 318 Pine
Hartmann Adolph (Peters <i- //.), dwl 51 Sacramento
Hartmami Adolph. secretary Hxmiboldt Savings and Loan

Society, dwl 2212 Steiner
Hartmann A. E., barkeeper John Henny, dwl 743 Clay
Hartmann Bertha (widow), dwl 911 Union
Hartmann Charles, blacksmith Jacob Sindel & Co., dwl

700 Front
Hartmann Christopher (Hillehrandt tt- Co., and F. Has-

tedt d- Co.), and groceries and Uquors, N\V cor Third
and Brannan

Hartmann Edward, painter, dwl 8 Scotland
Hartmann Edward Jr., painter, dwl 8 Scotland
Hartmann Emil A. (We7izel d- H.), dwl 63 Thirteenth
Hartmann Eugene, jeweler Koehler -fc Ritter, dwl 6 Scot-

land
Hartmann Frederick E., bookkeeper Gleeson & Fell, dwl

622 Taylor
Hartmann Frederick G., coffeeroaster Henry Fink, dwl

418 Fell

Hartmann Henrj', tinsmith, dwi 2025 Slason
Hartmann Henrv, upholsterer California Manufacturing

Co., dwi 802 Stockton
Hartmann Henry Jr.

,
plumber, dwi 802 Stockton

Hartmann Jacob, butcher, dwl 713 Turk
Hartmann John, laborer Smart & Bro., dwl Old San Jos6

Road nr Industrial School
Hartmann Jules, jeweler Frontier, Bellemere & Co., dwl

cor Montgomery' Av and Vallejo
Hartmann Mary Mrs. (widow), dwl 27 Garden
Hartmann Samuel, cigarmaker, dwi 71S Turk
Hartmeyer S. Lewis, assistant receiver Spring Valley

Water Works, dwi 923 Washington
Hartnady John, molder Jackson Iron Foimdry, dwi 521

Howard
Hartnady Thomas, molder Jackson Iron Foundrj, dwl 521

Howard
Hartnagel Henry J., secretary' Druids Hall, 413 Sutter
Hartnett Bridget (widow), groceries and Uquors, 42 First
Hartnett Daniel (Hartnett d- Barri/), dwi 402 Broadway
Hartnett Delia Miss, tailoress, dwl 352 Jessie
Hartnett Edward, hostler Josiah H. Swain, dwi 308 Fol
Hartnett Edward, printer A. L. Bancroft & Co., dwi 18

Ohio
Hartnett James P., printer Woman's Publishing Co., dwl

5 Adelaide PI
Hartnett Jeremiah, laborer, dwi 1213 Broadway, rear
Hartnett Jeremiah Jr., bricklayer, dwl 1213 Broadway,

rear
Hartnett John, hostler Fashion Stables, dwl 81 Stevenson
Hartnett John P.. cooper, dwi 42 First
Hartnett Joseph M., machinist, dwi 63 Jessie
Hartnett LawTcnce (Eggers <£• H.), dwl 1226 Pacific

Hartnett M., mason Palace Hotel
Hartnett Michael, wood and coal, 343 Jessie
Hartnett Thomas, laborer, dwi 158 Clara
Hartnett William, teamster, dwl N s Sixteenth Av nr

Railroad Av. South S. F.
Hartnett William, waiter, dwi 5 Adelaide PI

HART.XETT «L- BARRY (Daniel Hartnettand James
Bai-ry), propriettirs Golden Eagle Hotel, 402^06
Broadway

Hartney Frank P., clerk Elisha T. Tarbox, dwl NW cor
Octa^ia and Union

Hartog Edward, interpreter languages, office and dwl 611
Washington

Hartsell Charles A.
,
painter, dwl N s California bet Devia-

adero and Broderick
Hartshorn Edward F. (Hartshorn cD McPhun), dwl 614

Octa^ia
Hartshorn & McPhun (Edward F. Hartshorn and Wil-

liam McPhvn), window shades, upholstery, and paper
hangings, 112 Foiu-th

HAKT!i»HOR\E BEXJAHOI M., president Colorado
Steam Navigation Co., office 610 Front, dwi 223 Elhs

HARTSHORXE SAMUEL. Exchange Billiard Saloon,
314 MontgomerA", dwl 616 Taylor
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